Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice09/14
Panel Instruments
F type
F-type panel instruments
60mm and 80mm square
■ Description
The F-type is both small in size and

2
3
■ Type number nomenclature (Ordering code)
F    -
Front frame
60: 60mm square
80: 80mm squareOperating principle
S: Moving iron type
M: Moving coil type
R: Rectifier type
Basic type
■ Ordering  information
Specify the following:
1. Type number (Ordering code)
2. Measuring range
3. Supply voltage and frequency
4. Connection (When connecting to VT
or CT, specify VT ratio or CT ratio)
Panel Instruments
F type
For FM-60, 80, 100A
3-terminal, 1.5 to 2.0kV
• DC converter
Used with Mass (g)
FR-■W1, W3
FR-■V3, PF3
580
650
135 58
2315
12
0
11
0
96
IEC rail
7
Terminal screw
14-M4-8 2-ø4.5
Mounting screw 2-M4
1 2 3 4
5
7 8
6
9
A B C D
E
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 09/17
09
Load
■ Wiring diagrams
AC ammeter FS-60, 80
(For direct connection)
AC ammeter FS-60, 80
(For connection to CT)
AC voltmeter FS-60, 80
FR-60, 80
(For direct connection)
AC voltmeter FS-60, 80
FR-60, 80
(For connection to VT)
AC voltmeter FS-60, 80
(For connection to series resistor)
DC ammeter FM-60, 80
(For direct connection)
DC ammeter FM-60, 80
(For connection to shunt)
Wattmeter (Single-phase, 2-wire) FR- W1 Wattmeter (3-phase, 3-wire) FR- W3
Varmeter (3-phase, 3-wire) FR- V3 Power factor meter (3-phase, 3-wire, for balanced circuit) FR- PF3
DC voltmeter FM-60, 80
(For direct connection)
DC voltmeter FM-60, 80

F type
Meter Description 100 × 100mm Class: 2.5
Type (ordering code)
AC
ammeter
AC
voltmeter
1.5
FS-100A
FS-100A
(WM1SA4- ■)
: Measuring range
0.5A: M50, 1A: 0.01, 7.5A:7P5, 10A: 010
15A: 015,   20A: 020,   30A: 030
■: Range extension
No extension: Blank
Extended range type: 3
FS-100A
(WM1SA4- ■C)
: Measuring range
10A: 010 to 75A: 075, 100A: 100 to 600A: 600
■: Range extension
No extension: Blank
Extended range type: 3
FS-100A
(WM1SV4- )
: Measuring range
150V: 150, 300V: 300, 600V: 600
FS-100A
(WM1SV4- P)
: Measuring range
600V: 600, 4.5kV: 45K, 9kV: 09K
FS-100A
(WM1RV4- )
: Measuring range
30V: 030, 100V: 100
AF98-354
Note: Replace  and ■ marks in ordering codes by the measuring and extended
range codes.
1.1
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
09
09/19
For direct connection Operating principle: Moving coil type
Measuring range Built-in shunt except for 0 to 1mA range
0 – 1mA 0 – 1A
0 – 3mA 0 – 1.5
0 – 10mA 0 – 2
0 – 20mA 0 – 5A
0 – 50mA 0 – 10A
0 – 100mA 0 – 15A
0 – 200mA 0 – 20A
0 – 500mA 0 – 30A
For connection to shunt Shunt: 60mV
Measuring range Operating principle: Moving coil type
0 – XA
X: 50 – 500A
For direct connection Internal resistance: 1k /1V
Measuring range Operating principle: Moving coil type
0 – 1V 0 – 50
0 – 3 0 – 75
0 – 5 0 – 100
0 – 10 0 – 150
0 – 15 0 – 300
0 – 30
For connection to series resistor Operating principle: Moving coil type
Measuring range
0 – 500V
0 – 600
0 – 750
0 – 1000
0 – 1500

F type
100 × 100mm Class: 2.5
 Type (Ordering code)
FM-100A
(WM1MA4- )
: Measuring range
1mA: 01M, 10mA: M01 to 100mA: M10
1A: 001, 10A:010, 30A: 030
FM-100A
(WM1MA4- S)
: Measuring range
50A: 050 to 500A: 500
FM-100A
(WM1MV4- )
: Measuring range
15V: 015, 300V: 300
FM-100A
(WM1MV4- B)
: Measuring range
500V: 500, 750V: 750, 1000V:10X, 1500V:15X
FR-100AW1
(WM1RV4W1- KW■H●5)
: Z
■: Y 220V: 02, 440V: 04, 3300V: 33, 6600V: 66
●: X 5A: 005 to 4000A: 40X
FR-100AW3
(WM1RV4W3- KW■H●5)
: Z
■: Y 220V: 02, 440V: 04, 3300V: 33, 6600V: 66
●: X 5A: 005 to 4000A: 40X
FR-100AW4
(WM1RV4W4- KW■H●5)
: Z
■: Y 220V: 02, 440V: 04, 3300V: 33, 6600V: 66
●: X 5A: 005 to 4000A: 40X
FR-100AV3
(WM1RV4V3- KW■H●5)
: Z
■: Y 220V: 02, 440V: 04, 3300V: 33, 6600V: 66
●: X 5A: 005 to 4000A: 40X
3-phase

Frequency meter
100 × 100mm
 Type (Ordering code)
XCT ratio:
VT ratio:
FR-100APF3
(WM1RV4F3- ■)
: Y 110: H, 220: M
■: X 5A: 5
FR-100APFU
(WM1RV4FU- ■)
: Y 110: H, 220: M
■: X 5A: 5
FR-100AF
(WM1RV4FX- ■)
: 50Hz: 5, 60Hz: 6
■: 110V: H, 220V: M
5
Y
X: CT primary current
Y: VT primary voltage
3-phase
3-wire
power factor meter
(for unbalanced curcuit)
X: CT primary  current
Y: VT primary  voltage
■ Type number nomenclature (Ordering code)
■ Ordering  information
Specify the following:
1. Type number (Ordering code)
2. Measuring range
3. VT or CT ratio
4. Input voltage (for power factor meter and
frequency meter)
•  3-phase power factor meter
Front frame 100mm class 2.5 Type:  FR-100APF3
Measuring range: 0.5 – 1 – 0.5 cosø
Input voltage: 110V
CT ratio: 50/5
VT ratio: 220/110 (Ordering code: WM1RV4F3-M5)
Example
F  - 100A
Versions
W1: 1ø2W wattmeter
W3: 3ø3W wattmeter
W4: 3ø4W wattmeter
V3: 3ø3W varmeter
PF3: 3ø3W power factor meter
(for balanced circuit)
PFU: 3ø3W power factor meter
(for unbalanced circuit)
F: Frequency meter
Front frame
100: 100 × 100mm
Operating principle
S: Moving iron type
M: Moving coil type
R: Transducing type
Basic type
XCT ratio:
VT ratio:
5
Y
110
110 220
Yor
220
Yor
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
09
09/21
Terminal screw 2-M3
Mounting hole 2-ø3.4
41
27
33
Mass: 70g5
73
27
Mounting hole 2-ø5
53 18 48.5
Mass: 250g6
Terminal
10
1
M
4
11
0±
0.
5
12
4
1
2
3
Panel Instruments
F type
■ Dimensions, mm
FS-100A, FR-100A, FM-100A, FR-100AW1, FR-100AW3, FR-100AW4, FR-100AV3, FR-100APF3, FR-100APFU, FR-100AF